County of El Dorado – Community Development Agency, Transportation Division Task Order Amendment Form

Contract #	Task Order #	Amendment #	
597-S1311	03	02	
Project #	Index#	Contract Administrator	
96000	305100	John Kahling	
Amendment Not-to-Exceed Amount*	Completion Date	Prepared By	
380,000	See Below	Kady Leitner	
FHWA	YES	NO X	

Adr	ministration Use ONL	Υ
	Admin Staff	Date
Budget Verified:		
Contract Terms Verified (CSU):	的漫画。	Sept any

Consultant Name:	CALTROP Corporation	
Contract Title:	Construction Support Services	
Task Order Name:	Construction Support Services for Various Subdivisions, Permits, and Developer Driven Construction Projects	
Purpose of		
Amendment:	Community Development Agency pursuant to Task Order #597-S1311-03 which is incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof.	
	The purpose of this Amendment is to: 1) increase the not-to-exceed amount of the Task Order by \$120,000.00, for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$380,000.00, to continue to provide subdivision inspection services for the remainder of the construction season as a result of an increased workload in Item of Work B, Construction Inspection; and 2) amend the Cost Proposal to reflect the revised budget breakdown for the amended not-to-exceed amount of the Task Order.	
Additional	- several median trient Supply and advantagement from the several properties and the several and advantagement	
Provisions:	There are no federal provisions with this Task Order Amendment.	
	Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Task Order #597-S1311-03 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.	
Scope of Work:	No Change	
List Authorized Sub-Consultants:	If subconsultants' services are required for a work assignment, the details will be specified by County's Contract Administrator in each work assignment.	
Deliverables:	No Change	
	Start Date: Effective Date of Task Order 03 Amendment 02 Completion Date:Earlier of Task Order Completion or Contract Expiration	

The parties indicated herein have executed this Task Order Amendment on the dates written below. No payment will be made for any work performed pursuant to this Task Order Amendment prior to the effective date of this Task Order Amendment. Unless otherwise indicated, receipt of this executed Task Order Amendment is your Notice to Proceed with the work specified herein. For Task Order Amendments that involve only extensions of time, the start date indicated in the Notice to Proceed issued for the original Task Order shall apply. This Task Order Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Community Development Agency Signatures:		CALTROP Corporation	
John Kahling, P.E. Deputy Director, Engineering Construction Unit and Contract Administrator	Date	Javad Rassouli Chief Financial Officer Stably Date	
Bard R. Lower Transportation Division Director Community Development Agency	Date	NOTES: 1. This form is intended as a guide to identify minimum requirements of a Task Order Amendment. Task Order Amendments must also be compliant with the provisions of the Contract. 2. Where a Task Order Amendment cannot be accommodated on this form; use as a cover (noting "See Attached" in the appropriate spaces above) to provide accounting codes, Admin authorization and signatures. Any substitute format must include all elements of this form for each item of work.	
Steven M. Pedretti, Director Community Development Agency	Date	* The not-to-exceed amount for this Task Order Amendment is based upon the attached Task Order Amendment Budget Form, which form is incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof.	

Community Development Agency Signatures:		CALTROP Corporation	
John Kahling, PIE Deputy Director, Engineering Construction Unit and	03/15/14 Date 14	Javad Rassouli Chief Financial Officer	Date
Contract Administrator Bard R. Lower	73/25/14.	NOTES: 1. This form is intended as a guide to a Task Order Amendment. Task Order Anthe provisions of the Contract.	있다. [12] [12] [13] [13] [14] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15
Transportation Division Director Community Development Agency		Where a Task Order Amendment cann- as a cover (noting "See Attached" in the accounting codes, Admin authorization ar must include all elements of this form for ea	appropriate spaces above) to provide nd signatures. Any substitute format
Steven M. Pedretti, Director Community Development Agency	8/25/1 / Date	* The not-to-exceed amount for this Task attached Task Order Amendment Budget F and made by reference a part hereof.	

CALTROP Corporation

Amended Cost Proposal*

Task Order #597-S1311-03-02

Item of Work A.	Pre-Construction Services	\$ -
Item of Work B.	Construction Inspection	\$ 373,000.00
Item of Work C.	Construction Administration	\$ 2,000.00
Item of Work D.	Construction Engineering	\$ -
Item of Work E.	Water Pollution Control	\$ -
Item of Work F.	Project Closeout	\$ 5,000.00

Labor Total \$ 380,000.00

Total Costs \$ 380,000.00

^{*}All expenses and their distribution among Items of Work are estimates only. This Cost Proposal represents the composition of the total not-to-exceed budget for this Task Order. In the performance of the scope of services to be provided in accordance with this budget, Consultant may request to reallocate the expenses listed herein among the various Items of Work identified herein, subject to County CA's written approval. In no event shall the total not-to-exceed amount of the Task Order be exceeded.